NGLOcOS( F (q i~

UNOFFICIAL Cﬁ"f""‘iﬁsax

10 B0 Fage 1 of 14
00-~-10-23 14:48:446
Cook County Recorder 7.5
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WIEN RECORDED RTUINTO A

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 00828454
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2700

Los Angeles, California 90017 3
Attention: Ronald D. Husdon, Esq.

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
(QUAKER TOWER)

THIS AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT fihis “Amendment”), is dated as of September 29, 2000, by and
between SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (“Mortgagor”) and THE SANWA
BANK, LIMITED (“Mortgagee”).

WITNESSETH

A Mortgagor previously executes and delivered to Mortgagee that certain
Mortgaged Property pursuant to that certain Ariended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996 by and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded
in the Official Records of the Cook County Recorder’s Dffice on February 29, 1996, as
Document No. 96158391, as amended by that certain Amzndment to Amended and Restated
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 1995 bv and between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee and recorded in the Official Records of the Cook Corty Recorder’s Office on April
21, 1999, as Document No. 99383825 and on May 6, 1999 as Doctiment No. 99440706, as
further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restateii Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of May 4, 1999 by and between Mortgagor and Mcngagee and recorded in
the Official Records of the Cook County Recorder’s Office on July 21, 1999, ay Document No.
99696956, as further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 1999 by and between Mortgagor and
Mortgagee and recorded in the Official Records of the Cook County Recorder’s Oilice on
October 12, 1999, as Document No. 99956302, as further amended by that certain Amendment
to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 1999 by
and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded in the Official Records of the Cook County
Recorder’s Office on January 28, 2000, as Document No. 00076297, as further amended by that
certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of
March 31, 2000 by and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded in the Official Records
of the Cook County Recorder’s Office on April 7, 2000, as Document No. 00246974, and as
further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated as of June 30, 2000 by and between Mortgagor and Mortgagee and recorded in
the Official Records of the Cook County Recorder’s Office on August 31, 2000, as Document

LAOI/NAKAA/174892.2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

No. 00678345 which mortgage amended and superseded that certain Mortgage and Security

Agreement dated as of January 11, 1991 by and between Riverfront Partnership and The Mitsui
Trust & Bank Co., Ltd., as Mortgagee’s and other entities’ collateral agent, and recorded in the
Official Records of the Cook County Recorder’s Office on January 23, 1991, as Document No.

91036017 (as so amended, the “Mortgage™). 00528454
B. Mortgagor executed and delivered the Mortgage in order to secure the loan (the

“Loan”) evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note in the
principal amount of $20,770,715 dated as of December 31, 1999, executed by Mortgagor’s
affiliate corporation, Shuwa Investments Corporation (“Borrower”), in favor of Mortgagee,
which note ¢eplaced and superseded that certain Amended and Restated Secured Promissory
Note in the prisicipal amount of $21,000,000 dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by
Borrower, in fivor.of Mortgagee, which note replaced and superseded that certain Secured
Promissory Not¢ in'the principal amount of $21,000,000 dated January 11, 1991, executed by
Borrower in favor of Mortgagee (as amended, from time to time, the “Note”).

C. Detailed terms of the Loan evidenced by the Note are set forth in that certain
Amended and Restated Securcd ‘Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996 executed by,
among other parties, Mortgagor, Boriower and Mortgagee, as amended by that certain
Amendment to Amended and Restaicd Secured Credit Agreement and Limited Extension
Agreement dated as of March 31, 1999 executed by, among other parties, Mortgagor, Borrower
and Mortgagee, as further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated
Secured Credit Agreement and Limited Extersion Agreement dated as of May 4, 1999 executed
by, among other parties, Mortgagor, Borrower aid Mortgagee, as further amended by that certain
Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Cradit Agreement and Limited Extension
Agreement dated as of September 30, 1999 executed by, smong other parties, Mortgagor,
Borrower and Mortgagee, as further amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Secured Credit Agreement and Limited Extension Agreement dated as of December 31,
1999 executed by, among other parties, Mortgagor, Borrower ard Mortgagee, as further
amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement and
Limited Extension Agreement dated as of March 31, 2000 executed Uy, among other parties,
Mortgagor, Borrower and Mortgagee, and as further amended by that certain Amendment to
Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement and Limited Extension Agresment dated as of
June 30, 2000 executed by, among other parties, Mortgagor, Borrower and Morigagee (the
“Credit Agreement”), which Credit Agreement replaced and superseded that certain-Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1991 by and between Mortgagee and Borrdwer, which
Credit Agreement replaced and superseded that certain joan made by Mortgagee to Borrower in
1988 in the principal amount of $21,000,000.

D. Mortgagor, Borrower and Mortgagee, among other parties, have amended the
terms of the Credit Agreement pursuant to that certain Amendment of Amended and Restated
Secured Credit Agreement of even date herewith (the “Amendment to Credit Agreement”) to
extend the maturity date of the Loan from September 29, 2000 to December 29, 2000.

E. The Mortgage encumbers that certain real property owned by Mortgagor
described in Exhibit “A” hereto.

LAGI/NAKAA/174892.2 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled%‘ijc‘i,b A
Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows: 008« 8404

1, The Mortgage is hereby modified to provide that (1) all references to the
“Agreement” in the Mortgage shall mean and refer to the Credit Agreement as amended by or
pursuant to the Amendment to Credit Agreement, and (ii) all references to the “Loan
Documents” in the Mortgage shall mean and refer to the “Loan Documents” as amended by or
pursuant to the Amendment to Credit Agreement.

2. From and after the date hereof, all references in the Mortgage to the “Mortgage”
shall be and bedeemed to be references to the Mortgage as amended by this Amendment.

3. Crpitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings
set forth for such terms in the Mortgage.

4, Except as-specifically modified herein, the Mortgage shall remain in full force
and effect as originally written. 2¥othing herein shall be deemed or construed to be an
impairment of the lien of the Mortzage, and the lien of the Mortgage shall remain a lien
encumbering the Property.

s. The provisions hereof shailind and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs,
administrators, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Mortgagor and Mortgagee have executed this Amendment as
of the date first above written.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHZP; 2n lllinois limited partnership

By: Shuwa Corpora.ion.of Chicago,
its géneralpartnel

}
[
By : - e

Takajr’Kobayashi

President

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED

THE SANWA BANK, LIMITED, a Japanese
banking '

SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED By:

Nobuo Katsumata
Assistant Vice President

LADI/NAKAA/174892.2 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY,s454

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S P T e P e B A S A B LT

State of California

SS.
County of LOS ANGELES

On OCTOBER 9, 2000 pefore me, MARY NTSHINA, NOTARY PUBLIC

Date Narme and Title of Officer {e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public’)

TAKAJT KOBAYASHI

Name(s) of Signer(s}

v(personally known to me
] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

personally appeared

to be the personjz’f whose name/(,s')’ is/gre—

subscribed to the within instrument and
: acknowledged to me that he/shrefttey executed
.:g the same in his/herftiglr  authorized

capacity(jps], and that by his/herithes
Comm‘i{o:?l“‘?; - signature(sy’on the instrument the persontsT, or
Notary Pubic - Calffomia z the entity upon behgh‘ of which the personrts]
r acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand ang offigjal seal.

\ Place Notary Seal Above T ¢ //Eignature of Notary Public
2

§ OPTIONAL -~

'ﬁ Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable *z.persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remaoval and reattachment of this form'to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

<c Document Date: Number of Pagea: ___

|
L% Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

3
g  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
ﬁ Signer's Name: RIGHT THUMBPRINT

OF SIGNER

‘g O Individual . ] Top of thumb here
Lﬁ O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

i O Partner — O Limited (] General

é 0 Attorney in Fact

‘g@ Ol Trustee

\Q [1 Guardian or Conservator

é L Other:

4 Signer Is Representing:

(s

© 1997 Nationai Notary Asscciation - 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5807 Reorder; Call Tol-Free 1-800-876-8827




CALIFORNIA ALL-MJ\LQFIFLQ!ALENC O PY

g,:-\t AU RY AL REAE R A LA AT AL AL AT A A RS AL A AL AR LAY AV R YRR AN AR R AN ARV A AR A BU S AU A AL AL AR DN

&)

s State of  CAM ot 00828454

(E‘ County of \os, A‘AC-.QE-S
on e e ——  beforeme, \ 00 3. | Aaman, Aeveay P\W&\k—

Lf

S N S N SN SN S e N S e S

@ Date Name and Title of Officer {e.g., “Jane bce Notary Public* )
| (n. personally appeared Qo%,\xc \Lﬂr’%\»@a‘ﬁ.
| @j Name(s} of Signer{s) |
| f§ M-personally known to me — OR — [ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{ey” )
@ whose name(gyis/are-subscribed to the within instrument W
@4 and acknowledged to me that he/shefhay executed the 2.
g& same in his/herithel authorized capacityfies), and that by 2
(5‘ his/hetfthek signature(shon the instrument the personiah :
z SEia Onoaign TREM.ER or the entity upon behalf of which the personie}acted,
& ‘“ommission # 11 i
5 S SLRT Hein Puble — Carers : executed the instrument.

e o

& ‘ L35 i ates County

é Exbtres Jun 3, 2009 WITNESS nfy han and ofﬂcnal eal,
g ‘ "*‘J

@

Fi ngnature of Notary Public %
3 0
@ 5
[ =- OPTIONAL :
;{- Though the information below is not required by law, /. may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent S

; fraudulent removal and rvattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: ~_ Number of Pages:

S NI NS TN T TSI
Y Y SO,

<

, |

% Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ¢
g . : , 3
& Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s :
g 5
6 Signer's Name: Signer's Name: o]
¢ g )
% O Individual 0l Individual &
© O Corporate Officer O Corporate Officer &
& Title(s): Title(s): o]
9 (J Partner — ] Limited J General O Partner — O Limited [] General b
¢ O Attorney-in-Fact O Attorney-in-Fact %
g&; O Trustee RIGHT THUMBFRINT D Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT ;’
X - [0 Guardian or Conservator O] Guardian or Conservator
(% ] Other: Top of thumb here 1 Other: Top of thumb here 2
¢ :
g ;
0 ?
4 B
?’5 Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: b
@ 9]
o 2
%
4 0
5 g
¢
§ B
A R R R R R R N R R RO e o R R T R e O R R R O R R R R R O R R B A el
© 1995 National Notary Association + B236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 » Canaga Park, CA 91309-7184 Prod. No. 5807 Reorder: Call Toll-Frae 1-800-876-6827



UNOFFICIAL COPY

005258454

THAT DART QF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO TN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIZ 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THTRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET AB0VE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING 2T THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE =ZAST LINE OF NORTE CLARK STREIET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND S IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND TEE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTY ALONG THE EAST LINE QF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST A7 RIGHT ANGLES TO TEE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 124.10 FZET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE ZAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREEZT A DISTANCE OF
305.09 FEET 40 A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG. THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134.18 FEET TQ/THE 20INT OF BEGIMNING, IN COOXK CQUNTY, ILLINCIS.

ALSO

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN-URIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSEIP 32
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TJTRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHIC2EQ CITY DATUM, 3CUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSE(TION OF TEE ZAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREZT
{ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 2%p'5 IN SAID BLOCK 2 AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS QCCUPIED; THYENCS NORTH ALONG THE ZAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO TEE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; TAENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE FAST LINE OF 524D NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305.16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTY LINE OF SATD CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A
DISTENCE CF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, /IN CCCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BARCEL 2:

TASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND ZOR THE BENEFIT QOF BPARCEL 1 AS DLSCRIBEDR IN THE
EASEMENT AND CPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1946 AwD RECORDED
JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 36025944 MADE 3Y AND BETWELN, LASARLLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1526 :ND KNOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, TLASALLE NATIONAL RANK, AS$ TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST.AGKZEMENT
DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIZ:, INC.,
TASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A5 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBEL 20, 1983
AND XNOWN 2% TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TIZSHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMEANT, AS
AMENDED BY FTRST AMENDMENT TO ZASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT §838456L MADE 2V AND BETWEEN
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK A3 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATICNAL
3ANK 2S5 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLI NATIONAL. 3ANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDZR TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER FARTNERSHIP, BCI DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLT MATIONAL 3ANK 25 TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND IDC CHICTAGO
HOTHEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDEZR AND UPON FORTIONS OF THE FCLLOWING

DESCRIBED LAND:




UNOFFICéfsksisOPY

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN S=CTICN 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CTTY DATUM 30UNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TEE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND § IN SATD BLOCK 2) AND TEE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE CF SAID CHICAGC
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET 70 A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE ZAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE ZAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NCRTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THERLOF) A DISTENCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBEE L.INE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARDCRLY, STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A“DISTANCE OF 311.80 FEET TO TEE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHI? 33
NORTE, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THTHL, PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THEZ
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET.AROVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
A5 FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PQINT OF INTERSECTIOl OF-THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSQ BEING THEE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND '8 IN SAID 3LOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEE[ 70 A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARELIET: WITE THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DZSCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 186.37 FEET TO 2
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET, THLNCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 571,60 FEET TG THEZ POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRLBCLI TN THE
PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 7271 1966 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICNAL BANK, AS TRUSTEZ
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBEA. 110332,
THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATTONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UND=zZR
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109455, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATTONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEZMENT
DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND
UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPY
(0528454

NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, 3OUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE =AST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8§ IN SAID BLOCKX 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTE LINZ OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187,48 FEET TO A POINT ON & LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LJINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSQ BEING THE ZAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FQUNDATION WALL AND ITS WNCRTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY

EXTENSICN THERTOF) & DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT AWNGLES TO THE

LAST DESCRIEED-LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.37 FEET TO A PQOINT ON THE WEST LINE OF

SAID NORTH DEAXKBSPN STREET; THENCE SQUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH

DEARBORN STREET & UISTANCE OF 311.60 PEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART QF BLOCX 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE-HIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS :

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTIC:/OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6-IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WUST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TC A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
EAST {(AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A LISTANCE OF 185.37 FZET TO A
POINT ON TEE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; WHENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTE DEARBORN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 3%L1.60 FEET TC THE FPOINT
OF BEGINNING.

DARCEL 4:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEIL 1, AS DESCRIIED IN THE
GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDLLCAUGUST
24, 1988 AS DCCUMENT 88384564 MADE RY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANL .~ AS
TRUSTEZ UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND XNOWN AS TRUST NUMPIR
104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOLS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THZ FOLLOWING
DESCRIEBED LAND:

THAT PART QF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGCE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED A5

FOLLOWS :




00528454

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET ({(ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ARL50 BEING THE NORTH LINE GF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
2); THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBCRN STREET {ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID 3LOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A BOINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTE DEARRBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPLED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TQ A POINT OF THE ZAST LINE OF
SAID NORTH CLARXK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURZED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUGPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF .SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF i77.86 FEET TC TEE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 5:

SASEMENT APPURTENANT 70 AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARXING FACILITY
FCR USE AND ENJOYMENT (A9 A GARAGE, AS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14 _..1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATICNAL BANK AS TRUSTEZE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, THEE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGOG HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIOWAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 10%493, OXFORD.-PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1041472, OVER THE FCLLOWING DESCRIZED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN' OF .CHICAGO IN SECTICN 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOVTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET
(ALSQ BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 Jw.SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSQ BEING THE WEST LINE . OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID
BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTE 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LIWE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241.9%8 FEET; THEZNCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES 7Q/THE LAST DESCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SQUTH S0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCIZ OF 135.02 FEET TO A
POINT OF ZEGINNING, SAID PCINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE!GARAGE WALL; THE
rOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 50 DEGREES BEAST A DISTANCE QF 3.05 FEET; THENU'E 5CUTH O
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 90 DEGREES EAST X BISTANCE OF
10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES BEAST A DISTANCE QF A 4.95 FEET; THLNOE SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST & DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.6% FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE QF 67.46 FERET; THENCE NORTH 90 DIGREES WEST 2
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH %0 DEGREES WEST 2 DISTANCE OF 76.84
FEET; TEENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST & DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 50
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGRZES EZAST A4 DISTANCE OF
27.09% FEET; THENCE NORTH 50 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE C¥F 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0



UNOFFIERY*COPY

DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 90 DEGREES- EAST A DISTANCE

OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE CF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH { DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COCX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 321 N. CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 17-09-409-006




